

Court No. - 82

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6693 of 2024

Revisionist :- Ankit Rai And Another

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Harendra Yadav, Prabhat Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla, J.

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the revisionist and learned Additional Government Advocate appearing for the State.
2. Issue notice to Opposite Party No.2 returnable within eight weeks.
3. List this matter on 16.5.2025 in top ten cases.

Order Date :- 19.3.2025

Salim