

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6693 of 2024

Revisionist :- Ankit Rai And Another

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Harendra Yadav, Prabhat Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ashwani Kumar
Mishra, G.A., Mohan Gupta

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla, J.

1. Learned counsel appearing for the revisionists prays for three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. Time prayed for is granted.
3. List this matter on 5.9.2025 in top ten cases.

Order Date :- 3.7.2025

Salim