



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6693 of 2024

Ankit Rai And Another

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Harendra Yadav, Prabhat Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Ashwani Kumar Mishra, G.A., Mohan Gupta

Court No. - 19

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist, learned counsel for opposite party No.2 as well as learned AGA for the State are present.
2. As per cause list, there is an Application Under Section 482 Cr.P.C. No. 19765 of 2021 (Rambhakt Vs. State of U.P. and two others) is pending.
3. Learned counsel for opposite party No.2 has prayed and granted two weeks time to clarify about the pending Application Under Section 482 Cr.P.C.
4. List on 05.12.2025 in top 10 cases.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)

November 14, 2025
Karan